## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain Lombard	02/15/2011
Nicolas Serres	02/15/2011
Mani Palaniyappan	02/15/2011
Aitor Herrera Celaya	02/15/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	POB 2245	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12966343

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: joyce.smith@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Donald M. Hill, Jr.

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0029125(399143)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald M. Hill, Jr.

501446841 PATENT REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0329

12966343

# # # H J

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN399143#page1.tif source=ASSIGN399143#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0330

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

# TURBOCHARGER WITH DIVIDED TURBINE HOUSING AND ANNULAR ROTARY BYPASS VALVE FOR THE TURBINE

for which application for patent in the United States	<b>3</b> :
has been executed on even date herewith;	
was executed on	
X was filed on 12/13/2010 and assigned U.S.	Application No. <u>12/966,343</u>
application for patent (the "Application"), (ii) all ir priority arising from the Application under any appl for patent throughout the world directed to the forprovisional application from which priority is claimed	shall mean (i) the above-identified United States inventions disclosed in the Application, (iii) the right of icable treaty or convention; (iv) any and all applications regoing or claiming priority to the Application, (v) any and in the Application; (vi) any and all patents throughout priority to the Application and (vii) any and all claims in Agreement;
101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, N.J. individually and collectively referred to as "ASSI right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from	
hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby in ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and inte	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are revocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto rest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, ioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for E hereby accepts such transfer and assignment;
	s ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to licated) the filing date and application number of said
remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, administrators will provide all reasonable assistant legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain of	tE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or the to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing e filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.
	e binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, poses above set forth and referred to and shall inure to a designate.
	any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be ginal provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and Il force and effect.
This assignment shall be construed, governed, the State of Delaware, United States of America.	interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of
U.S. Provisional Application No.	filed
O.O. F. Official Pupilication 140.	(Rev.11/24/2010)

PATENT REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0331 **EXECUTED o**n behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below:

David S. Hoiriis

Associate General Counsel & Chief IP Counsel

Honeywell International Inc.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of	
ALAIN LOMBARD	Date: 15/02/2011
NICOLAS SERRES	Date: 15/02/2011
MANLEALANIYAPPAN	Date: 15/02/2011
AFOR HERRERA CELAYA	Date: 15 102 12011

U.S. Provisional Application No.	filed	
		(Rev.11/24/2010)

PATENT REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0332

**RECORDED: 02/23/2011**